
Fire Prevention Board Members   

Vincent A. Newberg, Chairman 
Delta Fire Systems 
1507 Pioneer Road 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84104 
vince.newberg@deltafiresystems.us 

Re-appointed 2015 
Licensed Engineer 
Term to expire June 30, 2019 
Phone  801 972-4500 

Craig Humphreys, Vice-Chair 
Logan City Fire Department 
76 East 200 North 
Logan, UT  84341 
Craig.humphreys@loganutah.org 

Appointment November 12, 2013 
Representing the Utah State Fire Marshals Association 
Term to expire November 12, 2017 
Phone  435 716-9515 
 

Jared A. Larson, Licensed Architect 
Prescott Muir Architects  
171 West Pierpont Avenue 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
jared@prescottmuir.com 

Appointed September 5, 2014 
Licensed Architect 
Term to expire September 5, 2018 
Phone  801 521-9111 ext. 121 
  

Brian Cottam 
Division of Forestry, Fire, & State Lands 
1594 West North Temple #3520, PO Box 145703 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84114-5703 
briancottam@utah.gov 

Member 
State Forester 
Phone  801 538-5504 

Chief Stephen Higgs 

Unified Fire Authority 

3380 S 900 W 

Salt Lake City, UT 84119 

shiggs@ufa-slco.org 

Appointed January 12, 2016 
Representing Class 1 Counties 
Term to expire January 12, 2020 
Phone  385-468-9008 

Chief David Olsen 
Clinton City FD 
2153 N 1500 W 
Clinton, UT 84015 
dolsen@clintoncity.com 

Appointed January 12, 2016 
Representing Class 2 Counties 
Term to expire January 12, 2020 
Phone 801-614-0840 

Chief Rod Hammer 
Cache County FD 
179 N. Main St., Ste 309 
Logan, UT 84321 
rod.hammer@cachecounty.org 

Appointed January 12, 2016 
Representing Class 3-6 Counties 
Term to expire January 12, 2020 
Phone:  435-755-1670 

Eric Miller 
Farmington City  
160 South Main 
Farmington City, UT 84025 
emiller@farmington.utah.gov 

Re-appointed 2015  
Building Official 
Term to expire June 30, 2019 
Phone  801939-9219 

Michael A. Phillips 
Cedar City Fire Department 
291 North 800 West 
Cedar City, Utah 84721 
mike.fire@cedarcity.org 

Appointed September 5, 2014 
Representing the Utah State Firemen's Assoc 
Term to expire September 5, 2018 
Phone  435 586-2964 

Jason Poulsen 
Utah State Fire Chiefs Association 
775 North 2525 West 
West Point, UT  84015 
jpoulsen@royutah.org 

Appointed November 12, 2013 
Representing the Utah State Fire Chief’s Association 
Term to expire November 12, 2017 
Phone  801 660-5695 

Frank J. Park 

1338 East 700 South 

Tooele, Utah  84074 

fpark50@gmail.com 

 

Appointed July 14, 2015 
Representing the Citizen at Large 
Term to expire July 14, 2019 
Phone:  435-882-7709 
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